State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Cuyahoga 

County District Board of Health for storm water inspection and monitoring services for calendar 

year 2016 for a total cost to the City of Four Thousand Sixty Dollars ($4,060.00). 

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 

concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of 

this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in